NO.AAJ.18/86/176 GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL (PERSONNEL : A) ASSAM SECRETARIAT (CIVIL) DISPUR <u>GUWAHATI-781006</u>

Dated Dispur, the 3rd June,2022.

To,

The Accountant General (A&E) Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-781 029.

Sub : Provisional Pension in respect of Shri Pradip Kumar Talukdar, ACS (Retd.)

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the Governor of Assam to the payment of Provisional Pension under Para 8 of Finance Departments O.M.No. FAP/SC/9/76/5 dated 29-04-1976 to Shri Pradip Kumar Talukdar, ACS, Retired Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transformation & Development Department @ Rs. 50,005/- (Rupees Fifty thousand and five only) P.M. plus Relief and Medical Allowances as admissible to the Pensioner from time to time w.e.f. 01.02.2022 till upon the conclusion of the Departmental/ Judicial proceeding pending against him and final orders are passed in terms of Rule 22 of the Assam Services (Pension) rules 1969.

This order is issued the light of P & P G"s order No. PPG (P) 7/2012/8 dated 21/06/2012.

The payment of provisional pension is to be adjusted against the final retirement benefits to be sanctioned to the officer from your end.

The expenditure is debitable to the Head of Account "2071-Pension & Other Retirement Benefits", Assam.

Yours faithfully

sd1-

Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>Personnel (A) Department</u> Dated Dispur, the 3rd June,2022.

Memo. No. AAJ.18/86/176-A Copy to : -

- 1) The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration (Sectt.Accounts) Department, Guwahati-6. He is requested to draw and deposit the amount in the Bank account of Shri Pradip Kumar Talukdar, ACS (Retd.).
- 2) Shri Pradip Kumar Talukdar, ACS(Retd) Basisthapur, Bye Lane-4, House No.28, Beltola Guwahati-781028.
- 3) The Personnel (A) Department Website (personnel.assam.gov.in).

By Order Etc.,

Additional Secretary to the Govtl of Assam

Memo. No. AAJ. 18/86/176-B Copy to : -

The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-781 029.
The Treasury Officer, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

sat

Dated Dispur, the 3rd June,2022.

Senior Financial Advisor Personnel (A) Department